TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM320366

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Telsol Limited | | 09/30/2014 | Limited Company (Ltd.): UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cross Vetpharm Group Limited |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Broomhill Road |
| City: | Tallaght, Dublin 24 |
| State/Country: | IRELAND |
| Entity Type: | Limited Company (Ltd.): IRELAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85628009 | ELEMENTAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mmorris@merchantgould.com

John A. Clifford **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 04537.1US01 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John A. Clifford |
| SIGNATURE: | /John A. Clifford/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/17/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment ELEMENTAL#page1.tif source=Assignment ELEMENTAL#page2.tif source=Assignment ELEMENTAL#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0833

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of but we wo Thousand and Fourteen BETWEEN Telsol Limited, a British company, with a registered office address of 7 Welbeck Street, London, W1G 9YE, England, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part AND Cross Vetpharm Group Limited, an Irish company, of Broomhill Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Trade Mark Registrations set forth (a) in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Registrations")
- The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the Application for a Trade Mark (b) Registration in the relevant jurisdiction as set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")
- The parties hereto have agreed that the Registrations and the Application should be (c) transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee solely for the consideration hereinafter mentioned

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ten euro (1)(€10.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee
- The Registrations, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, (a) liberties and immunities conferred as proprietor thereof by the grant of the Registrations including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Registrations
- The benefit of the Application, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, (b) powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom to the intent that the grant of a Registration on the Application shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely

REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0834

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written

The Common Seal of Telsol Limited was hereunto affixed in

the presence of:-

Director and

Company Secretary

30 September 2014

30 September 2

The Common Seal of Cross Vetpharm Group Limited

was hereunto affixed in

the presence of:-

Director,

Company Secretary and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0835

| I tule mush a seisor commen | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|-----------------|------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| Country / Region | Trade Mark Elemental | Application No. | Registration No. | Date of Filing / Registration Class(es) 18 April 2007 23 February 2009 5 | e of Filing / Registration C | Class(es) 5 | Status Registered |
| European Community | COSECURE | 001365048 | 001365048 | 29 October 1999 | 27 October 2000 | Ø | Registered |
| freland | COSEICURE, CoSeICure (a series of two marks) | 2007/01989 | 237608 | 20 August 2007 | 20 August 2007 20 August 2007 | ଦ | Registered |
| New Zealand | ELEMENTAL | | 766970 | 18 April 2007 | 18 April 2007 08 January 2009 | κn | Registered |
| United Kingdom | COSEICURE | | 2464690 | 20 August 2007 02 May 2008 | 02 May 2008 | ୍ୟ | Registered |
| United Kingdom | ZINCOSEL | | 2164903 | 07 January 1998 | 26 June 1998 | % > | Registered |
| United States of America | ELEMENTAL | 85/628,009 | | 17 May 2012 | | 160 | Pending |
| | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 10/17/2014

Total Number of Files = 7

23 September 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0836